Ramnagar Road No. 8 has been assessed and valued at Rs. 8,00,000 per kani during
the year 1988. In the aforesaid premises, the plaintiff made the following prayers : -
(a) Pass a decree for recovery of rent with interest at compound rate to the tune of
Rs. 1,38,254/- (Rupees one lakh thirty eight thousand two hundred fifty four) only till
28.2.1990;

(b) Pass a decree for further interest for period from 1.3.1990 till payment of the
decretal amount by the defendants to the plaintiff, for which the plaintiff would pay
further court fee;

(c) Grant cost of and incidental to this suit to the plaintiff;